
 
 

 

 
Event Category Permit Fee Additional Information 

Road  $135 per day • Set-Up/Tear Down Days - $50/day (optional) 

• Insurance Certificates 
o Race Director and each sponsoring club - no charge 
o Additional Certificates: $15 each 
o Certificates with Special Endorsements: $75/request 
o Additional $2 million in Liability Insurance = varies ~ see USA Cycling Schedule of Fees 

•   2023 USAC or Collegiate license required in USAC events 
2023 Collegiate license required in Collegiate events 

o Beginner 1-Day USAC license   
▪ $15 for Cat 5 men/women who did not previously hold a USAC license w/a higher 

category 
o Experienced 1-Day license  

▪ $35 available online to any former racer with racing category excluded by the Beginner 
One-day Race license 

• Mandatory Surcharges 
o USAC Insurance = $5.30 /rider/day,  
o LA Surcharge = Varies based BC Event Director Support Package 

▪ Basic Package: $1.00 

▪ Premier Package: $2.00 
▪ Weekday Events - $1.00  
▪ Multiday Events – For multiday events, the base fee will be the fee for the highest 

participated level event .All subsequent days will be half of that fee.  

• Signed USAC Release required 

Track $ 50 per day 

Cyclocross   $135 per day 

  

  

 
. 

 
Filing Fees:     Permit Applications must be received four weeks in advance of event date to avoid late filing fees. 
    If not received four weeks prior to event date - - $25   Late fee 
   If not received two weeks prior to event date - -  $200   Late fee 

 
Cancellation Fee:        $50, but if permit was submitted late and late fee was charged, the late fee will not be returned.  

 
Post-Event Late Fee:  $100 if post event fees due to USAC are not paid within 21 days. 

 
 

 

 

2023 USA Cycling Competitive Permits – Road / Track / Cyclocross 
 

https://usacycling.org/resources/schedule-of-fees#eventorganizerfees


 

 

 
 
 
Kids Fun Ride 
Add-on 
 

$25 

• Open to Kids under the age of 10 

• Entry fee must be Free  

• License not required 

• No prizes based on how the kids place 

• No USAC or LA surcharges collected 

• Participant must wear helmets 

• Participants and Parents must sign a release 

 
 
 
 
Clinics  
Camps 
Training Rides  

 
 
 
 
$50/day 
 

• No Race Director License or Club Affiliation required to permit 

• Days need not be consecutive, but must be listed on permit 

• No Prize List 

• USAC or Collegiate License required 

• 1-Day USAC license fee = $15 

• Signed USAC Release required 

• Non-Competitive Event Roster required 

• Mandatory Surcharges 

o USAC Insurance = $5.30/rider/day 

• Insurance Certificates 
o Race Director and each Sponsoring club - no charge 
o Additional Certificates: $15 each 
o Certificates with Special Endorsements: $75/request 

• Additional $2 million in Liability Insurance = varies ~ see USA Cycling Schedule of Fees 

 
 
 
 
 
Gran Fondo’s  
Gravel Events 

 
 

 
 
 
$135 per day 

 

• No Race Director License or Club Affiliation required to permit 

• Awards may be given, but emphasis is on participation and personal goals- timing allowed 

• License optional 

• USAC 1-Day licenses ($15) recommended if medical coverage is wanted 

• USAC annual & 1-Day License riders receive preferential staging 

• Signed USAC Release required 

• Rider Roster required 

• Mandatory Surcharges 

o USAC Insurance = $5.30/rider/day 

• Insurance Certificates 
o Race Director and each Sponsoring club - no charge 
o Additional Certificates: $15 each 
o Certificates with Special Endorsements: $75/request 

• Additional $2 million in Liability Insurance =  varies ~ see USA Cycling Schedule of Fees 

 
Fun Rides 
Tours 
Charity Rides 

 
 
$135 per day 
 

• No Race Director License or Club Affiliation required to permit 

• No Prize List (Participation ribbons, swag allowed - no times or placings) 

• License not required  

• USAC 1-Day licenses ($15) recommended if medical coverage is wanted 

• Signed USAC Release required 

• Rider Roster required 

• Mandatory Surcharges 

o USAC Insurance = $5.30 /rider/day 

• Insurance Certificates 
o Race Director and each Sponsoring club - no charge 
o Additional Certificates: $15 each 
o Certificates with Special Endorsements: $75/request 

• Additional $2 million in Liability Insurance =  varies ~ see USA Cycling Schedule of Fees 
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2023 USA Cycling Non-Competitive Permits 

https://usacycling.org/resources/schedule-of-fees#eventorganizerfees
https://usacycling.org/resources/schedule-of-fees#eventorganizerfees
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